



SPECIAL MEETING CLAYTON CITY COUNCIL

Monday, November 29, 2021

7:00 p.m.

*** NEW LOCATION***

This meeting is being held in accordance with AB 361, given the proclaimed state of emergency and the Contra Costa County Health Officer's recommendation for social distancing for public meetings, which is also consistent with Cal OSHA requirements for social distancing, the City Council will be participating in meetings via phone/video conferencing. The public is invited to watch and participate via the methods listed below:

> Mayor: Carl Wolfe Vice Mayor: Peter Cloven

> > Council Members Jim Diaz Holly Tillman Jeff Wan

- A complete packet of information containing staff reports and exhibits related to each public item is available for public review on the City's website at <u>www.ci.clayton.ca.us</u>
- Agendas are posted at: 1) City Hall, 6000 Heritage Trail; 2) Library, 6125 Clayton Road; 3) Ohm's Bulletin Board, 1028 Diablo Street, Clayton; and 4) City Website at <u>www.ci.clayton.ca.us</u>
- Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council after distribution of the Agenda Packet and regarding any public item on this Agenda is available for review on the City's website at <u>www.ci.clayton.ca.us</u>
- If you have a physical impairment that requires special accommodations to participate, please call the City Clerk's office at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting at (925) 673-7300.

Instructions for Virtual Clayton City Council Special Meeting – November 29

To protect our residents, officials, and staff, and aligned with the Governor's executive order to Shelter-at-Home, this meeting is being conducted utilizing teleconferencing means consistent with State order that that allows the public to address the local legislative body electronically.

To follow or participate in the meeting:

1. Videoconference: to follow the meeting on-line, click here:

Link to join Webinar https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89832825012 No password required.

E-mail Public Comments: If preferred, please e-mail public comments to the City Clerk, Ms. Calderon at <u>JanetC@claytonca.gov</u> by noon on the day of the Clayton City Council Special meeting. All E-mail Public Comments will be forwarded to the entire Clayton City Council.

For those who choose to attend the meeting via videoconferencing or telephone shall have 3 minutes for public comments.

Location:

Videoconferencing Meeting (this meeting via teleconferencing is open to the public) To join this virtual meeting on-line click here:

Link to join Webinar https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89832825012 No password required.

To join on telephone, dial (877) 853-5257 and use the *Webinar ID* shown above.

* CLAYTON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING *

November 29, 2021

7:00 P.M.

1. <u>CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL</u> – Mayor Wolfe.

2. <u>MEETING PROTOCOL VIDEO</u>

3. PUBLIC COMMENT ON NON - AGENDA ITEMS

Members of the public may address the City Council on items within the Council's jurisdiction, (which are not on the agenda) at this time. To assure an orderly meeting and an equal opportunity for everyone, each speaker is limited to 3 minutes, enforced at the Mayor's discretion. In accordance with State Law, no action may take place on any item not appearing on the posted agenda. The Council may respond to statements made or questions asked, or may at its discretion request Staff to report back at a future meeting concerning the matter.

Public comment and input on Public Hearing, Action Items and other Agenda Items will be allowed when each item is considered by the City Council.

4. CLOSED SESSION

A. Closed Session

Conference with Legal Counsel – Anticipated Litigation Initiation of Litigation – Government Code section 54956.9(d)(4) – (1 case)

5. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>
